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Name

Archer Family Investments Pty
Ltd
Script To Screen Pty Ltd

Nicholas S Dawson
Rosignol Pty Ltd
Nightingale Family Trust>
Greenstead Capital Pty Limited
Thomas J Mann

Carolyn Norrs

Graham Norris

Berpaid Pty Ltd

BSM Group Pty Ltd <The BSM
Group Discretionary Trust A/C>

<ATF

Number

Yo

19,983,977 26.7

4,989,443

3,252,676
2,500,000

2,100,000
1,500,000
1,192,195
1,097,196
1,000,000

1,000,000

Securities Subject to Escrow Restriction

[ advise that the number of securities subject to escrow restriction and the related escrow pernod 1s as

follows:
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Name
Altinova Nominees Pty Ltd
Prime¢ Securities Investment
Group Pty Ltd
Consorteo Pty Ltd
Merrill Lynch  (Australia)

Nominees Ltd

All States Finance Pty Limited
Country Investor Pty Limited
Umbiram Pty Limited

Joy Starnes

PRAF Investments Pty Limited

Tranmere Investments Limited

Number

1,000,000
750,000
722,459

675,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000

500,000

12,729,083 fully paid ordinary shares escrowed for 12 months to 18 September 2005;
5,200,000 fully paid ordinary shares escrowed for 12 months to 20 September 2005;
23,191,605 fully paid ordinary shares escrowed for 24 months from the listing date;
3,150,000 Performance Shares escrowed for 12 months to 20 September 2005; and
6,850,000 Performance Shares escrowed for 24 months from the listing date.

Reviewed Pro forma Balance Sheet

[ attach a pro forma balance sheet of the Company and an Investigating Accountant's Report on this

balance sheet conducted by the Company's auditors, KPMG.

Do not hesitate to contact me 1f you have any questions.

Y ours sincerely

Peter J. Nightingale
Company Secretary
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